All figures in Canadian dollars unless otherwise stated.

The Integration Continues - August 9, 2023

2

Converge Technology Solutions Corp. (CTS-TSX) — Neutral
Price (8/9/23) C$2.90   12-18 mo. Price Target C$3.00
Sector: Information Technology
Stephanie Price, CFA +1 416-594-7047 Stephanie.Price@cibc.com

Source: FactSet, Company Reports & CIBC World Markets Inc.

Company Profile
Converge has built out a network of regional IT Service Providers
(ITSPs) that provide IT solutions into a sticky mid-market
customer base.

Investment Thesis
1) Roll-up of undercapitalized ITSPs at attractive multiples with
synergies 2) Scale drive operational and financial efficiencies 3)
Solid North American base with a successful entry into Europe.

Price Target (Base Case): C$3.00
Our Price Target is calculated using 1% revenue growth, 7.1%
EBITDA margin, and a 5.0x EV/EBITDA multiple.

Upside Scenario: C$6.00
Our upside scenario is calculated using 5% revenue growth,
7.4% EBITDA margin and a 8.5x EV/EBITDA multiple.

Downside Scenario: C$1.25
Our downside scenario is calculated using 5% revenue decline,
6.0% EBITDA margin and a 4.0x EV/EBITDA multiple.

Scenario Analysis:

Key Financial Metrics 2021 2022 2023E 2024E
Net Debt (247) 262 338 275
Total Debt 1 422 530 730
Net Debt/EBITDA (2.6x) 1.8x 2.0x 1.5x
Free Cash Flow 81 18 44 92
Sales Growth 61.0% 41.7% 20.2% 0.9%
Per Share Data 2021 2022 2023E 2024E
FCFPS (1.01) (1.95) 0.02 0.44
Adj. EPS Dil. 0.35 0.50 0.52 0.57
Wgt Avg # of Shares 185.8 213.1 208.6 208.8
FD Number of Shares 187.9 215.8 209.2 208.8
Income Statement 2021 2022 2023E 2024E
Revenue 1,528 2,165 2,603 2,626

Cost of Goods Sold 1,182 1,614 1,923 1,969
Gross Profit 346 551 680 656

Gross Margin % 22.63% 25.44% 26.13% 25.00%
Tot Operating Exp 255 414 515 469
Adj. EBITDA 94 143 169 188

Adj EBITDA Margin 6.2% 6.6% 6.5% 7.1%
D&A 36 75 107 108
Interest Expense 8 20 32 37

Pretax profit 24 19 9 38
Tax Expense 8 (4) 3 11

Adjusted Net Income 16 23 5 28
Adjusted Net Margin 1.1% 1.1% 0.2% 1.1%

Cash Flow Statement 2021 2022 2023E 2024E
Net CFO 87 42 61 98

Capex (6) (24) (16) (6)
Free Cash Flow 81 18 44 92
Balance Sheet 2021 2022 2023E 2024E

Cash & ST Investment 248 160 193 456
Goodwill 557 1,028 927 819

Total Assets 1,369 2,249 2,116 2,321
LT Int-Bearing Debt 0 0 530 730

Total Liabilities 720 1,618 1,492 1,677
Shareholders' Equity 649 631 624 643

The Integration Continues - August 9, 2023

3

Financial Summary
Q2 Results: Net revenue of $666MM beat consensus of $641MM and our estimate of
$594MM, with gross profit of $176MM also above the Street at $168MM and CIBCe at
$149MM. Adjusted EBITDA of $41.5MM was in line with both the Street and CIBCe
($41.1MM/ 41.0MM). Backlog increased to $448MM in Q2/23, down $79MM sequentially.

Cash Flow: Converge had -$9.6MM in cash flow from operations in the quarter, against
$26.6MM a year ago. The negative CFO was driven by -$45MM of non-cash working capital
changes vs. $7MM a year ago. Cash on hand was $78MM at the end of Q2/23, and